JUN 2 1 2010
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANCELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 08-O-10265 ; 07-O-10914
PATRICK J. MANSHARDT)) ORDER PERMITTING RESPONDENT
Member No. 178085	ADDITIONAL TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS; ORDER DENYING MOTION (1) PERMITTING RESPONDENT ADDITIONAL TIME TO
A Member of the State Bar.	
) PAY BAR DUES, AND (2) THAT HE "IMMEDIATELY BE RETURNED TO ACTIVE STATUS."

On June 14, 2010, the court received a stipulation and proposed order permitting respondent additional time to pay State Bar Dues and Costs Awarded due to Disciplinary Charges. The stipulation is unclear as to the calculation of the items identified as "fees". Further, the amounts set forth as "fees" do not appear to agree with the court's records as to outstanding disciplinary costs. Nevertheless, the court **GRANTS** the requested extension of time to pay disciplinary costs to June 3, 2011. All other requests, including the request for an

kwiktag * 018 039 609

///

///

///

///

extension of time to pay "past dues" and the request that respondent be immediately returned to active status, are **DENIED**.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: June <u>18</u>, 2010

RICHARD A. HONN
Judge of the State Bar Court

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 21, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER PERMITTING RESPONDENT ADDITIONAL TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COSTS; ORDER DENYING MOTION (1) PERMITTING RESPONDENT ADDITIONAL TIME TO PAY BAR DUES, AND (2) THAT HE "IMMEDIATELY BE RETURNED TO ACTIVE STATUS."

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows: by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows: PATRICK J. MANSHARDT LAW OFC OF PATRICK I MANSHARDT 5657 WILSHIRE BLVD #180-32 LOS ANGELES. CA 90036 , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal by certified mail, No. , California, addressed as follows: Service at by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows: . No error was reported by the fax machine that I by fax transmission, at fax number used. by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California \bowtie addressed as follows: Brandon Keith Tady, Enforcement, Los Angeles I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 21, 2010.

Cristina Potter
Case Administrator
State Bar Court